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WE =9 ADC, DSPE oF) 716402 IEd AH o 3 B84 7120 ol A wke). @A) o8 b
i, & A2} 2240 AZH JUE ) F ] 27EA,
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FEAS AL AL INE 1 F2) DPBOIEF  (DIQPEK BE Wo] 3% ol o} Aoz B
A% %5 Wio) /1SIARZ, 100 Gbs Bal% 71%e] Bk 297 ol § £E7 AR HIE 48 7))
243 919 AT o] A&7 9le). Ao o TIIUE BAS 74T B FES W
2 QoM B 34712, A5 55712 5ol v B

oh F2 47 Za A7} o] Fola o2 AAETH10-12),

AR BED B 94 100 Gb/sF A5 A7
B Aol 28 ARES T 20 QoM B B
100 Gb/s A& 2006458 A7 Azksol musn g 3. C1E I 100 Gb/s BME J|&
o, Aleatel-Lucent 2 AT&T, NTT < KDDI oA

F2 9Esn k. 27191 NRFOOKE o6k wlmd 2k 7219l 441 kan o]ule) dlole] AlE] 52
o] go] B3 S0M, 718} 40 Gbjs B A1l A e BHSHE Alole] ot WS BHo ok
$5E /A £AE 2002 100 Gb/s o B8, & Aol 29014 A B 94 100 Gys B4 2
A ZoNE B oz NeE Belhs OTDMoptical 47} D) of bk 3 $241] F4do] el el e

time division multiplexing)& AHS3HE 5 714 Al Az g, ol W42 DWDM BAg% A
T2 LRI o]F DQPSK W] Awel S48t <3 2] A o) A ek B4 4 (full duplex) S ©]8
L, 1,000 km o] AAR A AASo| wasln @} WAl 100 Gb/sF FASAINE T B3-S AL
At} FZole B vhgale} F8|o|HE $AIAE o] €34, 10 Gb/s A% 1071 32 25 Gb/s 215 A1 E 8
Bole Mz Po] FE olFm glon] A T of) 7p Pz AgEks Wlo) B/AAl A1) BIAE S0 Al
A DSP #g& AR 459 24 P Ssvle ux) gu 7T 4 gt FAF0 Hetolal & 4= 9}

o N

X 2,100 Gb/sF ZAIs M& AR

SR HE U2 T&7E km) A
OFC2006 10 x 107 Gb/s NRZ-OOK 400 AL
OFC2006 100 Gb/s DQPSK 50 KDDI
OFC2006 100 Gb/s NRZ-OOK ETDM Rx 480 HHI

ECOC2006 10 x 107 Gb/s ETDM NRZ, OTDM Rx 1000 AL
ECOC2006 10 x 107 Gb/s RZ-DQPSK 2000 AL
ECOC2006 140 x 111 Gb/s PM-CSRZ-DQPSK 160 NTT
OFC2007 10 x 107 Gb/s NRZ-DQPSK 1200 AL
OFC2007 10 x 107 Gb/s NRZ 480 AL
OFC2007 10 x 111 Gb/s PM-RZ-DQPSK 2375 Coreoptics
OFC2007 204 x 111 Gb/s PM-CSRZ-DQPSK 240 NTT
OFC2008 8 x 114 Gbs PM-RZ-8PSK 640 AT&T
OFC2008 164 x 100 Gb/s PM-QPSK 2550 AL

OFC: optical fiber communication conference, ECOC: European conference on optical communication, ETDM: electrical
time division multiplexing, AL: Alcatel-Lucent
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% 3. [EEE P802.3BA Physical Layer Specifications

40 GbE 100 GbE
At least T m backplane 0
At least 10 m cu cable ) 0
At least 100 m OM3 MMF 0 0
At least 10 km SMF 0O 0
At least 40 km SMF 0
#A3sk] [EEE PS02.3baclA ofe 714] Higho] A g 452 veriodth 10x10G, 4x25G, 5x20GE)
, A% U 3% o143k Reolo, 2x50G, 1x100GS] 7
# 30IX%E IEEE P802.3bacld 7188ka Sl 406G % 280l Ad vl 3bge] AF 7= afgeict.

o]e¥l(40 GbE)Z} 100G el (100 GbE) &) A%
ALFs Asia itk 40G oleule] 7 doly AH
ol Ny, 2E8)A] 3AE 7H] A BalS AL H
A2 shar gl 9, 100G o1 ul> WAN(wide area
network), 19 Ate] o YIEHZ ageregations= 28
HAZ sk gich 100G oftHle] &) AlZ AR F
100m MMF(multi-mode fiber), 10 km SMF, 40 km
SME7} 3335 71s0] 875 Goolot,

E 494 100G ole4le] SMF PMD(physical
medium dependent sublayer)ollA A& 7Fsd 71&3

10x10G, 4x25G) A% 71%<lA & 570718 233
-

2ol W} BEZ/} 24 Bogo] 2
O% met et vl 9 4% vled] 49 71
7} BRws} ol oty A% EEo 2 AdEr)e U5
Aoz Holr T 3¢ A$E °|43 10x10G, 4x25G
o] A% 7)&0] FHow APE slsAo] 7S £ A
o Bt

E 4. [EEE P802.3BA SMF PMD

SMF 10 km 40 km 10 km 40 km
Technology 1310 nm 1310 nm 1550 nm 1650 nm
K OA
10 x 10G DML 0A c,\/(j;:is ocp
Sumitomo/Excelight
OA
10 x 10G EAML OA Kotura -
infinera
4x25G/Ex20G DML Finisar OA OA+DC
Opnext Finisar
- OA
Finisar Finisar -
4x25G/5x20G EAML JOSU JDSU OA+DC
Opnext Oprext
HHI OA+DC
2x50G DQPSK MZML KDDI OA+DC DC AlcateHLucent KDDI
OA+DC
1x100G NRZ MZML HHI OA+DC DC SIMENS

PMD: physical medium dependent sublayer, DML: direct modulated laser, EAML: electro-absorption modulated laser,
MZML: mach-zehnder modulated laser, OA: optical ampiifier, DC: dispersion compensation

ZIsh AL Aled AnE WH S SA}
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